Indutrade AB (publ)

Box 6044, SE-164 06 Kista, Sweden Visitors' address: Raseborgsgatan 9 Phone: +46 8 703 03 00 E-mail: info@indutrade.se www.indutrade.se



Indutrade AB (publ) discloses the information provided herein pursuant to Chapter 4, Section 9 of the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on 30 November 2017 at 10 a.m. CET.

## Press release

## Change in number of shares and votes in Indutrade AB (publ)

The incentive programme for senior executives and key employees implemented at the Annual General Meeting held on 28 April 2014 has resulted in an increase in the number of shares and votes in the company during November 2017 by 51,300 shares and votes, through the exercise of warrants entitling to subscription for new shares in the company. As of 30 November 2017, there are in total 120,798,600 shares and votes in the company.

Stockholm on 30 November 2017

Indutrade AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Bo Annvik, President and CEO, telephone: +46 8 703 03 00

## About Indutrade

Indutrade markets and sells components, systems and services with a high-tech content within selected niches. Indutrade's business is distinguished by

- High-tech products for recurring needs
- Growth through a structured and tried-and-tested acquisition strategy
- A decentralised organisation characterised by an entrepreneurial spirit

The Group is organised into six business areas: Engineering & Equipment, Flow Technology, Fluids & Mechanical Solutions, Industrial Components, Measurement & Sensor Technology and Special Products. Indutrade's sales totalled SEK 12,955 million in 2016, generating operating income of SEK 1,484 million before depreciation of intangible assets. Indutrade is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.